PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Akhenaton Inc.				10/05/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Advanced Response Corp.				
Street Address:	345 West 58th Street, Suite 11A				
City:	New York				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code: 10019					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 593		59349			
Patent Number: 689		68912	287 		
Fax Number:	(888)809	9-3269			\$80.00
Phone: 347-263-4953					\$8
Email: neal.greenfield@gmail.com					ОР
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Neal Greenfield					
Address Line 1: 167 Nugent Street					
Address Line 4: New Hyde Park, NEW YORK 11040					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		908, 287 TO ARC			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Neal Greenfield			
Total Attachments: 1 source=patents#page1.tif					

Assignment of Patents

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is hereby made as of the 29th day of September 2011 by and between Akhenaton Inc. ("Assignor") and Advanced Response Corp. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the entire right title and interest to U.S. Patent Nos. 5, 934, 908 and 6,891,287 and;

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of securing Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid letters patent and all rights related thereto ("Rights");

Now, Therefore, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, hereby acknowledged to have been received by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right and interest to the aforesaid Rights in existence as of the date of this Assignment.

Akhenaton Inc. (Assignor)

Carlos BRYDEN, Printed Name and Title Director/President

Date of Signature OCTOBER 5, 2011

Advanced Response Corp By

Printed Name and Title Inge F. Rothenberg, President

Date of Signature October 12, 2011

RECORDED: 10/17/2011